

## Terms of Purchase

- Age Requirements:All Program purchasers must be eighteen (18) years of age or older.
  All participants for Programs not held online must be eighteen (18) years of age or older,
  or leaving within six (6) months for a military or service assignment that extends beyond
  their eighteenth birthday. Anyone under the age requirements is prohibited in or near the
  event venue, at Tammy Hawksworth's sole discretion.
- 2. Product Return: You may return physical Products within three (3) business days of the original purchase date for a refund, provided that the Products have not been opened and are in excellent condition and at your own express for any shipping fees.Return authorization number and tracking number must be acquired prior to returning. After the three day period, no refunds will be issued. Shipping and handling costs are non -refundable. Allow thirty (30) calendar days for any qualifying refund to be processed. Products found to be damaged or defective will be exchanged for a replacement within ten (10) business days of the purchase date.
- 3. Digital Returns: Due to the nature of digital Products, all Digital Product sales are final. No refunds will be issued.
- 4. Program Refunds: After registering for a Program. You have three (3) business days to cancel and receive a full refund. After the three day period, no refunds will be issued. If You received Products in conjunction with the Program registration, You must return them (see Terms of Purchase section 2). All requests for a refund must be in written form via email to <a href="welloiledlifewithtammy@gmail.com">welloiledlifewithtammy@gmail.com</a>. Cancellation notice is accepted according to the email time stamp on the correspondence. Voicemail, or verbal correspondence does not constitute written cancellation notice. Allow thirty (30) calendar days for and qualifying refund to be processed. Tammy Hawksworth reserves the right to reverse any purchase, via refund, for any Tammy Hawksworth Offerings or participants.
- 5. Rewards: Subject to availability. Rewards are complimentary Tammy Hawksworth Offerings, Including Program Bonuses, Session Recordings, and Gifts. Rewards are non-refundable and may not be used to deduct from or offset the cost of any Tammy Hawksworth Offerings. Rewards are void if sold. Rewards are non-transferrable.
- 6. Offerings Changes: Tammy Hawksworth reserves the right, at any time and from time to time, to modify or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the Offerings provided or any part or portion thereof, with or without written notice to You. At Tammy Hawksworth's sole discretion, all Programs and rewards dates, times, locations, content, and number of attendees are subject to change without refund, including but not limited to using recorded and/or digital material in lieu of a live event. You agree that Tammy Hawksworth shall not be liable to You or any third party for any modifications,

- suspensions, or discontinuance of the Offerings, or any portion thereof, during the terms of this Agreement.
- 7. Attendance: Participants must meet any Program prerequisites and agree to Tammy Hawksworth Service Agreement prior to attending. Confirmation emails will be sent to participants at the email address on file. Please confirm Your attendance at least fourteen (14) calendar days prior to the program start due date. Subject to terms of Purchase section 5. Program registrations and Rewards are valid only for the date specified and are not eligible for date changes. Subject to Terms of Purchase section 7, Program registrations and Rewards are valid for the named participant only.
- 8. Transfer: You may transfer Your Program registration or Gifts to another person. To transfer, please complete the form located online at \_\_\_\_\_\_\_.and pay the required transfer fee. Allow three (30 business days for any transfer to be processed. You must transfer a Program in its entirety along with any Program Bonuses. Once any participant has attended a Program session, the remaining sessions are not eligible for transfer. Tammy Hawksworth reserves the right to deny any transfer at its sole discretion.
- 9. Session Recordings: Tammy Hawksworth may, at its sole discretion, make Session Recordings available to Program participants as a Reward. Session Recordings are not part of the Program material and are not guaranteed, even when announced. All Session Recordings, when provided, are provided on an "AS IS" and "AS AVAILABLE" basis without warranties of any kind. You acknowledge that Tammy Hawksworth does not warrant that Session Recordings will be available, uninterrupted, complete, timely, or error-free.